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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Big Schools Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4413 Alexis Pagel              SR Perry              19:15.7  6:12  
    2    2  4375 Ava Handel                JR Notre Dame Prep    19:21.6  6:14  
    3    3  4023 Clara Jones               JR Campo Verde        19:36.9  6:19  
    4    4  4416 Isabella Schaller         SR Perry              19:38.9  6:20  
    5    5  4331 Addison Bisceglie         SO Higley             19:41.0  6:21  
    6    6  4408 Sara Jones                JR Perry              19:50.7  6:24  
    7    7  4299 Sage Patzer               SR Hamilton           20:16.7  6:32  
    8    8  4300 Alexis Rodriguez          FR Hamilton           20:31.8  6:37  
    9    9  3991 Mailie Bradbury           SO Cactus Shadows     20:47.3  6:42  
   10   10  3999 Tatum Nelson              SO Cactus Shadows     20:50.3  6:43  
   11   11  4607 Madison Graffius          SO Vista Grande       20:52.3  6:44  
   12   12  4341 Elise Miner               FR Higley             20:53.9  6:44  
   13   13  4415 Malia Salcido             FR Perry              20:58.4  6:46  
   14   14  4026 Maddy Reising             JR Campo Verde        21:03.7  6:47  
   15   15  4158 Sloan Guess               SO Corona del Sol     21:06.4  6:48  
   16   16  4153 Paige Davies-Boerner      JR Corona del Sol     21:35.1  6:57  
   17   17  4302 Madeline Schultz          FR Hamilton           21:35.8  6:58  
   18   18  4412 Katelyn Munoz             JR Perry              21:39.2  6:59  
   19   19  4293 Avery George              SO Hamilton           21:47.7  7:01  
   20   20  4304 Carina Trujillo           SO Hamilton           22:01.3  7:06  
   21   21  4298 Lilliette Orban           SR Hamilton           22:01.9  7:06  
   22   22  4022 Bianca Hurtado            FR Campo Verde        22:10.6  7:09  
   23   23  4334 Madeline Delano           FR Higley             22:14.4  7:10  
   24   24  4030 Remi Stubbs               JR Campo Verde        22:16.3  7:11  
   25   25  4410 Cecilia Molovinsky        FR Perry              22:17.7  7:11  
   26   26  4301 Abigail Schultz           FR Hamilton           22:23.2  7:13  
   27   27  4632 Marissa Ray               JR Williams Field     22:23.4  7:13  
   28   28  4150 Mia Brannon               JR Corona del Sol     22:26.4  7:14  
   29   29  4630 Kinsey Gyolai             JR Williams Field     22:31.7  7:16  
   30   30  4378 Katelyn Kitchen           JR Notre Dame Prep    22:34.5  7:16  
   31   31  4400 Riley Ankenbauer          SO Perry              22:35.5  7:17  
   32   32  3995 Ava Harris                JR Cactus Shadows     22:50.8  7:22  
   33   33  4166 Hailey Roth               SO Corona del Sol     22:55.7  7:23  
   34   34  4335 Katie Ellis               JR Higley             23:02.6  7:25  
   35   35  4000 Sofia Oliart              FR Cactus Shadows     23:05.7  7:26  
   36   36  4624 Belen Besich              SR Williams Field     23:06.9  7:27  
   37   37  4628 Veronica Entley           SO Williams Field     23:07.7  7:27  
   38   38  4032 Erin Syring               SR Campo Verde        23:32.5  7:35  
   39   39  4631 Taylor James              JR Williams Field     23:46.0  7:39  
   40   40  4169 Theresa Zurga             JR Corona del Sol     23:48.3  7:40  
   41   41  4609 Chloe McEachern           SO Vista Grande       23:48.9  7:40  
   42   42  3997 Megan Motter              SO Cactus Shadows     24:04.5  7:45  
   43   43  4332 Christine Commerford      SO Higley             24:09.9  7:47  
   44   44  4337 Chloe Garrett             SO Higley             24:26.6  7:53  
   45   45  4606 Sophia Esparza            SR Vista Grande       24:27.7  7:53  
   46   46  4164 Taylor McLane             SR Corona del Sol     24:40.0  7:57  
   47   47  3990 Tehya Beal                JR Cactus Shadows     25:44.9  8:18  
   48   48  4603 Gabriela Angulo           JR Vista Grande       25:58.7  8:22  
   49   49  4604 Janarabella Castro        SR Vista Grande       25:58.7  8:22  
   50   50  4608 Ashlynn Humber            SO Vista Grande       27:40.2  8:55  
 
 
 
 



Page 2 
                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Big Schools Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  4373 Isabella Carrillo         SO Notre Dame Prep    27:55.7  9:00  
   52   52  4371 Mireya Bernal             SO Notre Dame Prep    28:55.6  9:19  
   53   53  4380 Tess Matura               FR Notre Dame Prep    31:04.8 10:01  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
           Event 1  Girls 5K Run Big Schools Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    42  Perry                       (  20:16.6  1:41:22.9   2:23.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4413 Alexis Pagel           SR   19:15.7 
  2      4   4416 Isabella Schaller      SR   19:38.9 
  3      6   4408 Sara Jones             JR   19:50.7 
  4     13   4415 Malia Salcido          FR   20:58.4 
  5     18   4412 Katelyn Munoz          JR   21:39.2 
  6   ( 25)  4410 Cecilia Molovinsky     FR   22:17.7 
  7   ( 31)  4400 Riley Ankenbauer       SO   22:35.5 
 
  2.    71  Hamilton                    (  21:14.7  1:46:13.3   1:44.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4299 Sage Patzer            SR   20:16.7 
  2      8   4300 Alexis Rodriguez       FR   20:31.8 
  3     17   4302 Madeline Schultz       FR   21:35.8 
  4     19   4293 Avery George           SO   21:47.7 
  5     20   4304 Carina Trujillo        SO   22:01.3 
  6   ( 21)  4298 Lilliette Orban        SR   22:01.9 
  7   ( 26)  4301 Abigail Schultz        FR   22:23.2 
 
  3.   101  Campo Verde                 (  21:44.0  1:48:40.0   3:55.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4023 Clara Jones            JR   19:36.9 
  2     14   4026 Maddy Reising          JR   21:03.7 
  3     22   4022 Bianca Hurtado         FR   22:10.6 
  4     24   4030 Remi Stubbs            JR   22:16.3 
  5     38   4032 Erin Syring            SR   23:32.5 
 
  4.   117  Higley                      (  22:00.4  1:50:01.8   4:28.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4331 Addison Bisceglie      SO   19:41.0 
  2     12   4341 Elise Miner            FR   20:53.9 
  3     23   4334 Madeline Delano        FR   22:14.4 
  4     34   4335 Katie Ellis            JR   23:02.6 
  5     43   4332 Christine Commerford   SO   24:09.9 
  6   ( 44)  4337 Chloe Garrett          SO   24:26.6 
 
  5.   128  Cactus Shadows              (  22:19.8  1:51:38.6   3:17.2) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3991 Mailie Bradbury        SO   20:47.3 
  2     10   3999 Tatum Nelson           SO   20:50.3 
  3     32   3995 Ava Harris             JR   22:50.8 
  4     35   4000 Sofia Oliart           FR   23:05.7 
  5     42   3997 Megan Motter           SO   24:04.5 
  6   ( 47)  3990 Tehya Beal             JR   25:44.9 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
           Event 1  Girls 5K Run Big Schools Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   132  Corona del Sol              (  22:22.4  1:51:51.9   2:41.9) 
========================================== 
  1     15   4158 Sloan Guess            SO   21:06.4 
  2     16   4153 Paige Davies-Boerner   JR   21:35.1 
  3     28   4150 Mia Brannon            JR   22:26.4 
  4     33   4166 Hailey Roth            SO   22:55.7 
  5     40   4169 Theresa Zurga          JR   23:48.3 
  6   ( 46)  4164 Taylor McLane          SR   24:40.0 
 
  7.   168  Williams Field              (  22:59.2  1:54:55.7   1:22.6) 
========================================== 
  1     27   4632 Marissa Ray            JR   22:23.4 
  2     29   4630 Kinsey Gyolai          JR   22:31.7 
  3     36   4624 Belen Besich           SR   23:06.9 
  4     37   4628 Veronica Entley        SO   23:07.7 
  5     39   4631 Taylor James           JR   23:46.0 
 
  8.   188  Notre Dame Prep             (  25:58.5  2:09:52.2  11:43.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4375 Ava Handel             JR   19:21.6 
  2     30   4378 Katelyn Kitchen        JR   22:34.5 
  3     51   4373 Isabella Carrillo      SO   27:55.7 
  4     52   4371 Mireya Bernal          SO   28:55.6 
  5     53   4380 Tess Matura            FR   31:04.8 
 
  9.   194  Vista Grande                (  24:13.3  2:01:06.3   5:06.4) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4607 Madison Graffius       SO   20:52.3 
  2     41   4609 Chloe McEachern        SO   23:48.9 
  3     45   4606 Sophia Esparza         SR   24:27.7 
  4     48   4603 Gabriela Angulo        JR   25:58.7 
  5     49   4604 Janarabella Castro     SR   25:58.7 
  6   ( 50)  4608 Ashlynn Humber         SO   27:40.2 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Big Schools Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4313 Andrew Gibby              SR Hamilton           16:08.5  5:12  
    2    2  4326 Jacob Slater              SR Hamilton           16:13.8  5:14  
    3    3  4063 Caleb Weaver              SR Campo Verde        16:20.0  5:16  
    4    4  4316 Chase Markunas            SO Hamilton           16:24.6  5:17  
    5    5  4387 Evan Grawer               JR Notre Dame Prep    16:29.6  5:19  
    6    6  4328 Nicholas Valle            SR Hamilton           16:31.0  5:19  
    7    7  4049 Mitchell Jones            SR Campo Verde        16:35.0  5:21  
    8    8  4181 Gabriel Gonzales          SR Corona del Sol     16:40.8  5:23  
    9    9  4199 Tyler Tisinger            SR Corona del Sol     16:44.2  5:24  
   10       4647 Richard Perez             JR Williams Field     17:08.9  5:32  
   11   10  4622 Julien Villescaz          SO Vista Grande       17:13.4  5:33  
   12   11  4392 Evan Morozowich           JR Notre Dame Prep    17:24.1  5:37  
   13   12  4429 Roan Milner               SO Perry              17:24.7  5:37  
   14   13  4317 Theo McDaid               SO Hamilton           17:27.4  5:38  
   15   14  4425 Thomas Gauerke            SR Perry              17:27.6  5:38  
   16   15  4423 Joshua Faba               JR Perry              17:29.4  5:38  
   17   16  4611 Eduardo Aviles            SO Vista Grande       17:30.2  5:38  
   18   17  4325 Adam Slater               FR Hamilton           17:31.3  5:39  
   19   18  4318 Andrew Mickey             SR Hamilton           17:34.7  5:40  
   20   19  4143 Luke Jensen               SO Combs              17:38.8  5:41  
   21   20  4176 Andrew Davies-Boerner     SR Corona del Sol     17:40.2  5:42  
   22   21  4139 Jackson Bodell            JR Combs              17:46.0  5:44  
   23       4648 Cayden Ray                SO Williams Field     17:46.1  5:44  
   24   22  4612 Justice Borojorquez       SR Vista Grande       17:47.9  5:44  
   25   23  4058 Holden Remfrey            SR Campo Verde        17:52.8  5:46  
   26   24  4202 Sean Waters               JR Corona del Sol     17:54.7  5:46  
   27   25  4438 Maxwell Waldron           SR Perry              17:55.5  5:47  
   28   26  4012 Ethan Scritchfield        SR Cactus Shadows     18:04.2  5:49  
   29   27  4433 Timothy Ortiz             JR Perry              18:04.6  5:50  
   30   28  4344 Harrison Bennon           SR Higley             18:11.3  5:52  
   31   29  4179 Diego Frausto             SR Corona del Sol     18:14.6  5:53  
   32   30  4418 Grant Bergeson            JR Perry              18:17.2  5:54  
   33   31  4420 Tre Chacon                SR Perry              18:24.2  5:56  
   34   32  4136 Mack Beach                SR Combs              18:31.8  5:58  
   35   33  4206 Henry Yazzie              SO Corona del Sol     18:32.0  5:58  
   36   34  4352 Tyson Miner               SO Higley             18:34.0  5:59  
   37   35  4357 Talmage Smith             FR Higley             18:35.1  5:59  
   38   36  4045 Evan Hankinson            SR Campo Verde        18:40.7  6:01  
   39   37  4398 Noah Zygmunt              SR Notre Dame Prep    18:43.7  6:02  
   40   38  4147 Kyle Watson               SR Combs              18:58.3  6:07  
   41   39  4134 Brayden Anglin            SO Combs              18:59.7  6:07  
   42   40  4346 Seth Giles                SO Higley             19:00.6  6:08  
   43   41  4618 Jason Mondragon           SO Vista Grande       19:03.7  6:09  
   44   42  4355 Spencer Pospisil          SR Higley             19:07.2  6:10  
   45   43  4614 Nathaniel Coronado        SO Vista Grande       19:08.7  6:10  
   46   44  4050 Kayden Klain              SO Campo Verde        19:14.3  6:12  
   47   45  4389 Jake Holmes               FR Notre Dame Prep    19:26.2  6:16  
   48   46  4144 Josh Ray                  SR Combs              19:28.1  6:16  
   49   47  4146 Thatcher Udall            JR Combs              19:34.8  6:19  
   50   48  4356 Matthew Shelton           SO Higley             19:38.1  6:20  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Big Schools Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4645 Jared Lakin               SO Williams Field     19:38.2  6:20  
   52   49  4051 Dylan McCormick           SO Campo Verde        19:41.4  6:21  
   53   50  4351 Ryan Logue                SO Higley             19:46.7  6:22  
   54       4636 Enzo Besich               SO Williams Field     19:53.4  6:25  
   55   51  4397 Colin Short               JR Notre Dame Prep    20:43.6  6:41  
   56   52  4621 Jordan Verduzco           SR Vista Grande       20:44.6  6:41  
   57   53  4386 Joshua Bonnie             JR Notre Dame Prep    20:44.8  6:41  
   58   54  4011 Gavin Peirce              JR Cactus Shadows     20:44.9  6:41  
   59   55  4388 Drake Hanely              SO Notre Dame Prep    21:11.2  6:50  
   60   56  4008 Caden Kyte                FR Cactus Shadows     21:51.0  7:02  
   61   57  4007 Matthew Hord              FR Cactus Shadows     22:04.8  7:07  
   62   58  4009 William Lim               JR Cactus Shadows     22:17.2  7:11  
   63   59  4006 Michael Hebert            JR Cactus Shadows     22:34.2  7:16  
   64   60  4616 Braeden Kleinhanzl        JR Vista Grande       22:36.6  7:17  
   65   61  4003 Gavin Coleman             FR Cactus Shadows     22:41.1  7:19  



Page 7 
                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
           Event 2  Boys 5K Run Big Schools Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Hamilton                    (  16:33.1  1:22:45.3   1:18.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4313 Andrew Gibby           SR   16:08.5 
  2      2   4326 Jacob Slater           SR   16:13.8 
  3      4   4316 Chase Markunas         SO   16:24.6 
  4      6   4328 Nicholas Valle         SR   16:31.0 
  5     13   4317 Theo McDaid            SO   17:27.4 
  6   ( 17)  4325 Adam Slater            FR   17:31.3 
  7   ( 18)  4318 Andrew Mickey          SR   17:34.7 
 
  2.    90  Corona del Sol              (  17:26.9  1:27:14.5   1:33.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4181 Gabriel Gonzales       SR   16:40.8 
  2      9   4199 Tyler Tisinger         SR   16:44.2 
  3     20   4176 Andrew Davies-Boerner  SR   17:40.2 
  4     24   4202 Sean Waters            JR   17:54.7 
  5     29   4179 Diego Frausto          SR   18:14.6 
  6   ( 33)  4206 Henry Yazzie           SO   18:32.0 
 
  3.    93  Perry                       (  17:40.4  1:28:21.8   0:39.9) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4429 Roan Milner            SO   17:24.7 
  2     14   4425 Thomas Gauerke         SR   17:27.6 
  3     15   4423 Joshua Faba            JR   17:29.4 
  4     25   4438 Maxwell Waldron        SR   17:55.5 
  5     27   4433 Timothy Ortiz          JR   18:04.6 
  6   ( 30)  4418 Grant Bergeson         JR   18:17.2 
  7   ( 31)  4420 Tre Chacon             SR   18:24.2 
 
  4.   113  Campo Verde                 (  17:44.6  1:28:42.8   2:54.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4063 Caleb Weaver           SR   16:20.0 
  2      7   4049 Mitchell Jones         SR   16:35.0 
  3     23   4058 Holden Remfrey         SR   17:52.8 
  4     36   4045 Evan Hankinson         SR   18:40.7 
  5     44   4050 Kayden Klain           SO   19:14.3 
  6   ( 49)  4051 Dylan McCormick        SO   19:41.4 
 
  5.   132  Vista Grande                (  18:08.8  1:30:43.9   1:55.3) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4622 Julien Villescaz       SO   17:13.4 
  2     16   4611 Eduardo Aviles         SO   17:30.2 
  3     22   4612 Justice Borojorquez    SR   17:47.9 
  4     41   4618 Jason Mondragon        SO   19:03.7 
  5     43   4614 Nathaniel Coronado     SO   19:08.7 
  6   ( 52)  4621 Jordan Verduzco        SR   20:44.6 
  7   ( 60)  4616 Braeden Kleinhanzl     JR   22:36.6 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
           Event 2  Boys 5K Run Big Schools Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   149  Combs                       (  18:23.0  1:31:54.6   1:20.9) 
========================================== 
  1     19   4143 Luke Jensen            SO   17:38.8 
  2     21   4139 Jackson Bodell         JR   17:46.0 
  3     32   4136 Mack Beach             SR   18:31.8 
  4     38   4147 Kyle Watson            SR   18:58.3 
  5     39   4134 Brayden Anglin         SO   18:59.7 
  6   ( 46)  4144 Josh Ray               SR   19:28.1 
  7   ( 47)  4146 Thatcher Udall         JR   19:34.8 
 
  7.   149  Notre Dame Prep             (  18:33.5  1:32:47.2   4:14.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4387 Evan Grawer            JR   16:29.6 
  2     11   4392 Evan Morozowich        JR   17:24.1 
  3     37   4398 Noah Zygmunt           SR   18:43.7 
  4     45   4389 Jake Holmes            FR   19:26.2 
  5     51   4397 Colin Short            JR   20:43.6 
  6   ( 53)  4386 Joshua Bonnie          JR   20:44.8 
  7   ( 55)  4388 Drake Hanely           SO   21:11.2 
 
  8.   179  Higley                      (  18:41.7  1:33:28.2   0:55.9) 
========================================== 
  1     28   4344 Harrison Bennon        SR   18:11.3 
  2     34   4352 Tyson Miner            SO   18:34.0 
  3     35   4357 Talmage Smith          FR   18:35.1 
  4     40   4346 Seth Giles             SO   19:00.6 
  5     42   4355 Spencer Pospisil       SR   19:07.2 
  6   ( 48)  4356 Matthew Shelton        SO   19:38.1 
  7   ( 50)  4351 Ryan Logue             SO   19:46.7 
 
  9.   251  Cactus Shadows              (  21:00.5  1:45:02.1   4:13.0) 
========================================== 
  1     26   4012 Ethan Scritchfield     SR   18:04.2 
  2     54   4011 Gavin Peirce           JR   20:44.9 
  3     56   4008 Caden Kyte             FR   21:51.0 
  4     57   4007 Matthew Hord           FR   22:04.8 
  5     58   4009 William Lim            JR   22:17.2 
  6   ( 59)  4006 Michael Hebert         JR   22:34.2 
  7   ( 61)  4003 Gavin Coleman          FR   22:41.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Williams Field              
          4647 Richard Perez JR,  4648 Cayden Ray SO,  4645 Jared Lakin SO,  4636 Enzo 
Besich SO 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Big Schools Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4308 Preston Casciato          SR Hamilton           17:55.4  5:47  
    2    2  4323 Maxwell Porter            SR Hamilton           17:56.8  5:47  
    3    3  4555 Ivan Garcia               JR Tempe              18:18.3  5:54  
    4    4  4042 Jorge Escalante Lopez     JR Campo Verde        18:22.2  5:55  
    5    5  4426 Brady Hutchings           SR Perry              18:25.6  5:56  
    6    6  4310 Hayden Darst              SR Hamilton           18:31.0  5:58  
    7    7  4173 Stephen Brown             JR Corona del Sol     18:31.4  5:58  
    8    8  4178 Evan Edwards              JR Corona del Sol     18:47.8  6:03  
    9    9  4435 John St Geme              SR Perry              18:51.7  6:05  
   10   10  4205 Zachary Wiesner           JR Corona del Sol     19:29.6  6:17  
   11   11  4320 Dominick Muller           SO Hamilton           19:37.7  6:20  
   12   12  4329 Jaeden Vogt               JR Hamilton           19:40.8  6:21  
   13   13  4194 Jaideen Rubi              SO Corona del Sol     19:46.9  6:22  
   14   14  4321 Alex Nie                  SR Hamilton           19:47.5  6:23  
   15   15  4315 Hunter Lipinski           SO Hamilton           19:50.9  6:24  
   16       4311 Kyle Dumont               SR Hamilton           19:52.5  6:24  
   17       4322 Isaac Orban               FR Hamilton           20:05.1  6:28  
   18   16  4055 Chase Pratchard           JR Campo Verde        20:06.0  6:29  
   19   17  4350 Dante La Pietra Titone    JR Higley             20:07.2  6:29  
   20   18  4345 Coleman Cromer            SO Higley             20:16.8  6:32  
   21   19  4060 Zachary Smith             SO Campo Verde        20:17.4  6:32  
   22   20  4427 Anuj Iyer                 SO Perry              20:17.6  6:32  
   23       4312 Alexander Fonseca         JR Hamilton           20:23.3  6:34  
   24   21  4437 Kaleb Tran                SR Perry              20:23.9  6:34  
   25   22  4439 Cameron Welch             SR Perry              20:28.0  6:36  
   26   23  4432 Benjamin Needham          JR Perry              20:35.3  6:38  
   27       4634 Malakai Baughman          JR Williams Field     20:40.1  6:40  
   28   24  4440 Derek Wong                JR Perry              20:41.6  6:40  
   29       4419 Allden Buyack             SO Perry              20:41.7  6:40  
   30       4391 Eli Marlowe               SO Notre Dame Prep    20:43.0  6:41  
   31   25  4172 Ben Brower                SR Corona del Sol     20:43.9  6:41  
   32       4430 Brady Molovinsky          JR Perry              20:45.5  6:41  
   33   26  4198 Logan Sywak               SR Corona del Sol     20:48.6  6:42  
   34       4390 Joseph Johnston           JR Notre Dame Prep    20:56.5  6:45  
   35   27  4062 Tristan Klain             JR Campo Verde        21:00.4  6:46  
   36       4617 Tyler Long                SO Vista Grande       21:09.6  6:49  
   37   28  4059 Craig Ricks               JR Campo Verde        21:10.5  6:49  
   38   29  4353 Ethan Morgan              SR Higley             21:19.0  6:52  
   39   30  4061 Will Stecker              JR Campo Verde        21:23.5  6:54  
   40       4421 Eighton Cosio             SO Perry              21:26.8  6:55  
   41   31  4192 Brody Rice                SO Corona del Sol     21:31.1  6:56  
   42       4195 Troy Satre                SO Corona del Sol     21:34.7  6:57  
   43       4193 Jay Rodina                JR Corona del Sol     21:35.5  6:57  
   44   32  4567 Donovan Villegas          JR Tempe              21:36.6  6:58  
   45   33  4553 Christopher Diaz          JR Tempe              21:36.6  6:58  
   46   34  4141 Elijah Fishel             FR Combs              21:45.5  7:01  
   47   35  4148 Andres Zavala             SO Combs              21:49.1  7:02  
   48   36  4137 Jack Biezad               JR Combs              21:50.0  7:02  
   49   37  4041 Gideon Curtis             SO Campo Verde        21:52.8  7:03  
   50       4184 Felipe Jue                JR Corona del Sol     21:56.7  7:04  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Big Schools Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4186 Malo Lafaou               JR Corona del Sol     22:02.7  7:06  
   52       4046 Jayden Haskie             SO Campo Verde        22:06.1  7:07  
   53       4642 Ryland Foushee            SR Williams Field     22:11.4  7:09  
   54       4203 Aidan Weber               JR Corona del Sol     22:12.3  7:09  
   55   38  4354 Jacob Morgan              SO Higley             22:15.2  7:10  
   56       4428 Andrew Langford           SO Perry              22:20.2  7:12  
   57       4182 Guillermo Gonzales        JR Corona del Sol     22:21.5  7:12  
   58   39  4549 Nathaniel Alvarez         SO Tempe              22:33.6  7:16  
   59       4613 Colton Clover             FR Vista Grande       22:34.5  7:16  
   60   40  4349 Emmanuel Katz             JR Higley             22:42.6  7:19  
   61       4395 Nathan Schlarb            SO Notre Dame Prep    22:55.7  7:23  
   62   41  4559 Ian Martinez              SR Tempe              22:56.5  7:24  
   63       4174 Mathew Burman             JR Corona del Sol     23:01.2  7:25  
   64       4197 Aidan Strong              SO Corona del Sol     23:03.0  7:26  
   65   42  4565 Esteban Valenzuela        JR Tempe              23:04.4  7:26  
   66       4646 Michael Maselli           JR Williams Field     23:11.1  7:28  
   67       4620 Nicolas Toscano           SO Vista Grande       23:11.4  7:28  
   68       4035 Quincy Bailey             SO Campo Verde        23:12.1  7:29  
   69   43  4566 Cesar Vega                JR Tempe              23:23.1  7:32  
   70       4641 Charles Entley            SR Williams Field     23:23.9  7:32  
   71   44  4138 Gavin Bodell              SO Combs              23:31.8  7:35  
   72       4307 Jesus Arias               SR Hamilton           23:40.4  7:38  
   73       4436 Phillipe Stahoviak        SR Perry              23:41.1  7:38  
   74       4038 Ethan Coen                SR Campo Verde        24:00.8  7:44  
   75       4422 Caleb Faba                SO Perry              24:10.8  7:47  
   76   45  4140 Jacob Britt               SO Combs              24:11.1  7:48  
   77       4562 Ace Pedro                 SO Tempe              24:18.4  7:50  
   78       4324 Beniah Sigal              FR Hamilton           24:20.1  7:50  
   79       4610 Sergio Aguilera           SO Vista Grande       24:33.6  7:55  
   80       4004 Alex Craff Strickland     FR Cactus Shadows     24:52.7  8:01  
   81   46  4135 Bruce Beach               SO Combs              24:57.3  8:02  
   82       4552 Owen Davis                FR Tempe              25:04.5  8:05  
   83       4554 Emmanuel Flores           SO Tempe              25:05.5  8:05  
   84       4314 Luke Jones                SO Hamilton           25:06.5  8:05  
   85   47  4347 Chase Goodwyn             SO Higley             25:15.3  8:08  
   86       4056 Andres Quiroga Velarde    JR Campo Verde        25:48.2  8:19  
   87       4551 Rogelio Carbajal          JR Tempe              25:53.0  8:20  
   88       4548 Marc Alcantar             SR Tempe              25:55.8  8:21  
   89       4201 Valin Verma               JR Corona del Sol     25:59.8  8:23  
   90       4561 Kevin Mendoza             SO Tempe              26:13.2  8:27  
   91       4189 Jayden Lyon               JR Corona del Sol     28:16.2  9:06  
   92       4560 Tyler Medina              SO Tempe              53:05.5 17:06  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
             Event 3  Boys 5K Run Big Schools Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    32  Hamilton                    (  18:44.4  1:33:41.7   1:45.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4308 Preston Casciato       SR   17:55.4 
  2      2   4323 Maxwell Porter         SR   17:56.8 
  3      6   4310 Hayden Darst           SR   18:31.0 
  4     11   4320 Dominick Muller        SO   19:37.7 
  5     12   4329 Jaeden Vogt            JR   19:40.8 
  6   ( 14)  4321 Alex Nie               SR   19:47.5 
  7   ( 15)  4315 Hunter Lipinski        SO   19:50.9 
 
  2.    63  Corona del Sol              (  19:28.0  1:37:19.6   2:12.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4173 Stephen Brown          JR   18:31.4 
  2      8   4178 Evan Edwards           JR   18:47.8 
  3     10   4205 Zachary Wiesner        JR   19:29.6 
  4     13   4194 Jaideen Rubi           SO   19:46.9 
  5     25   4172 Ben Brower             SR   20:43.9 
  6   ( 26)  4198 Logan Sywak            SR   20:48.6 
  7   ( 31)  4192 Brody Rice             SO   21:31.1 
 
  3.    77  Perry                       (  19:41.4  1:38:26.8   2:02.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4426 Brady Hutchings        SR   18:25.6 
  2      9   4435 John St Geme           SR   18:51.7 
  3     20   4427 Anuj Iyer              SO   20:17.6 
  4     21   4437 Kaleb Tran             SR   20:23.9 
  5     22   4439 Cameron Welch          SR   20:28.0 
  6   ( 23)  4432 Benjamin Needham       JR   20:35.3 
  7   ( 24)  4440 Derek Wong             JR   20:41.6 
 
  4.    94  Campo Verde                 (  20:11.3  1:40:56.5   2:48.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4042 Jorge Escalante Lopez  JR   18:22.2 
  2     16   4055 Chase Pratchard        JR   20:06.0 
  3     19   4060 Zachary Smith          SO   20:17.4 
  4     27   4062 Tristan Klain          JR   21:00.4 
  5     28   4059 Craig Ricks            JR   21:10.5 
  6   ( 30)  4061 Will Stecker           JR   21:23.5 
  7   ( 37)  4041 Gideon Curtis          SO   21:52.8 
 
  5.   142  Higley                      (  21:20.2  1:46:40.8   2:35.4) 
========================================== 
  1     17   4350 Dante La Pietra Titone JR   20:07.2 
  2     18   4345 Coleman Cromer         SO   20:16.8 
  3     29   4353 Ethan Morgan           SR   21:19.0 
  4     38   4354 Jacob Morgan           SO   22:15.2 
  5     40   4349 Emmanuel Katz          JR   22:42.6 
  6   ( 47)  4347 Chase Goodwyn          SO   25:15.3 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
             Event 3  Boys 5K Run Big Schools Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   148  Tempe                       (  21:24.4  1:47:01.6   4:38.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4555 Ivan Garcia            JR   18:18.3 
  2     32   4567 Donovan Villegas       JR   21:36.6 
  3     33   4553 Christopher Diaz       JR   21:36.6 
  4     39   4549 Nathaniel Alvarez      SO   22:33.6 
  5     41   4559 Ian Martinez           SR   22:56.5 
  6   ( 42)  4565 Esteban Valenzuela     JR   23:04.4 
  7   ( 43)  4566 Cesar Vega             JR   23:23.1 
 
  7.   194  Combs                       (  22:37.5  1:53:07.5   2:25.6) 
========================================== 
  1     34   4141 Elijah Fishel          FR   21:45.5 
  2     35   4148 Andres Zavala          SO   21:49.1 
  3     36   4137 Jack Biezad            JR   21:50.0 
  4     44   4138 Gavin Bodell           SO   23:31.8 
  5     45   4140 Jacob Britt            SO   24:11.1 
  6   ( 46)  4135 Bruce Beach            SO   24:57.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Williams Field              
          4634 Malakai Baughman JR,  4642 Ryland Foushee SR,  4646 Michael Maselli JR,  
4641 Charles Entley SR 
 
Notre Dame Prep             
          4391 Eli Marlowe SO,  4390 Joseph Johnston JR,  4395 Nathan Schlarb SO 
 
Vista Grande                
          4617 Tyler Long SO,  4613 Colton Clover FR,  4620 Nicolas Toscano SO,  4610 
Sergio Aguilera SO 
 
Cactus Shadows              
          4004 Alex Craff Strickland FR 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Big Schools Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4305 Solenn Vincent            SR Hamilton           22:58.4  7:24  
    2       4289 Sydney Ansburg            FR Hamilton           23:53.1  7:42  
    3    1  4157 Maria Gonzales            JR Corona del Sol     24:10.7  7:47  
    4       4407 Erin Idleman              SR Perry              24:20.7  7:51  
    5       4405 Joyce Gunaraj             SR Perry              24:41.7  7:57  
    6       3998 Kylee Nelson              JR Cactus Shadows     24:56.1  8:02  
    7       4027 Quincy Saunders           SO Campo Verde        24:58.1  8:03  
    8       4029 Lizzie Stone              SO Campo Verde        25:06.1  8:05  
    9       4002 Isabella Rock             SO Cactus Shadows     25:09.5  8:06  
   10    2  4541 Rhonda Kent               SR Tempe              25:12.9  8:07  
   11    3  4543 Shakena Pleasant          JR Tempe              25:13.1  8:07  
   12    4  4333 Makena Cross              SO Higley             25:20.9  8:10  
   13       3994 Gwen Haines               JR Cactus Shadows     25:26.8  8:12  
   14       4414 Heather Pilon             JR Perry              25:43.6  8:17  
   15    5  4155 Hannah Garcia             SO Corona del Sol     25:46.7  8:18  
   16       4296 Bella Headman             FR Hamilton           26:02.8  8:23  
   17       4291 Maren Deahr               FR Hamilton           26:27.4  8:31  
   18    6  4340 Kaija Mannie              SO Higley             27:01.0  8:42  
   19    7  4330 Hailey Anderson           SR Higley             27:09.3  8:45  
   20    8  4343 Annie Skousen             JR Higley             27:11.8  8:46  
   21    9  4163 Lauren Luscombe           JR Corona del Sol     27:14.4  8:47  
   22       4602 Jasmine Allen             JR Vista Grande       27:29.2  8:51  
   23       4133 Gabriela Schumacher       FR Combs              27:54.9  9:00  
   24       3993 Gracyn Griffith           JR Cactus Shadows     28:35.6  9:13  
   25       4406 Isabelle Hartley          JR Perry              28:45.9  9:16  
   26   10  4167 Anna Stephens             SO Corona del Sol     29:15.2  9:25  
   27   11  4626 Marissa Day               JR Williams Field     29:22.7  9:28  
   28       4131 Kenli Clare               SO Combs              29:34.6  9:32  
   29   12  4535 Esme Conway               SR Tempe              29:38.7  9:33  
   30   13  4545 Nanci Salazar             JR Tempe              29:49.3  9:36  
   31   14  4152 Audrey Craig              JR Corona del Sol     30:11.1  9:43  
   32   15  4546 Jessica Sanchez           SO Tempe              30:22.4  9:47  
   33       4377 Madeline Himlin           SO Notre Dame Prep    30:40.2  9:53  
   34   16  4151 Mariel Chavez             JR Corona del Sol     30:47.5  9:55  
   35   17  4540 Nathalie Jimenez          SO Tempe              31:42.1 10:13  
   36   18  4342 Kaia Ramos                SO Higley             32:26.6 10:27  
   37   19  4629 Alexandra Franks          FR Williams Field     32:34.0 10:29  
   38   20  4339 Bella Nardi               JR Higley             33:09.0 10:41  
   39   21  4633 Ahelia Rochin             SO Williams Field     33:47.9 10:53  
   40       4384 Ella Serke-Smith          JR Notre Dame Prep    34:56.6 11:15  
   41   22  4627 Jaden Dickson             SO Williams Field     35:28.9 11:26  
   42   23  4533 Ana Blanco Flores         SO Tempe              35:30.4 11:26  
   43       4544 Shio Romero               SO Tempe              36:31.7 11:46  
   44       4534 Evelyn Cimental           JR Tempe              38:37.4 12:26  
   45   24  4625 Miriam Biehle             SR Williams Field     39:13.0 12:38  
   46       4537 Araly Erives              JR Tempe              39:18.1 12:39  
   47       4547 Karina Sotelo             SO Tempe              39:18.2 12:40  
   48       4542 Diana Lopez               JR Tempe              39:31.5 12:44  
   49       4539 Xienna Jaime              JR Tempe              52:49.2 17:01  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
            Event 4  Girls 5K Run Big Schools Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Corona del Sol              (  27:19.7  2:16:38.1   6:00.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4157 Maria Gonzales         JR   24:10.7 
  2      5   4155 Hannah Garcia          SO   25:46.7 
  3      9   4163 Lauren Luscombe        JR   27:14.4 
  4     10   4167 Anna Stephens          SO   29:15.2 
  5     14   4152 Audrey Craig           JR   30:11.1 
  6   ( 16)  4151 Mariel Chavez          JR   30:47.5 
 
  2.    43  Higley                      (  27:50.0  2:19:09.6   7:05.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4333 Makena Cross           SO   25:20.9 
  2      6   4340 Kaija Mannie           SO   27:01.0 
  3      7   4330 Hailey Anderson        SR   27:09.3 
  4      8   4343 Annie Skousen          JR   27:11.8 
  5     18   4342 Kaia Ramos             SO   32:26.6 
  6   ( 20)  4339 Bella Nardi            JR   33:09.0 
 
  3.    45  Tempe                       (  28:03.3  2:20:16.4   5:09.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4541 Rhonda Kent            SR   25:12.9 
  2      3   4543 Shakena Pleasant       JR   25:13.1 
  3     12   4535 Esme Conway            SR   29:38.7 
  4     13   4545 Nanci Salazar          JR   29:49.3 
  5     15   4546 Jessica Sanchez        SO   30:22.4 
  6   ( 17)  4540 Nathalie Jimenez       SO   31:42.1 
  7   ( 23)  4533 Ana Blanco Flores      SO   35:30.4 
 
  4.    97  Williams Field              (  34:05.3  2:50:26.5   9:50.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4626 Marissa Day            JR   29:22.7 
  2     19   4629 Alexandra Franks       FR   32:34.0 
  3     21   4633 Ahelia Rochin          SO   33:47.9 
  4     22   4627 Jaden Dickson          SO   35:28.9 
  5     24   4625 Miriam Biehle          SR   39:13.0 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Hamilton                    
          4305 Solenn Vincent SR,  4289 Sydney Ansburg FR,  4296 Bella Headman FR,  4291 
Maren Deahr FR 
 
Perry                       
          4407 Erin Idleman SR,  4405 Joyce Gunaraj SR,  4414 Heather Pilon JR,  4406 
Isabelle Hartley JR 
 
Cactus Shadows              
          3998 Kylee Nelson JR,  4002 Isabella Rock SO,  3994 Gwen Haines JR,  3993 
Gracyn Griffith JR 
 
Campo Verde                 
          4027 Quincy Saunders SO,  4029 Lizzie Stone SO 
 
Vista Grande                
          4602 Jasmine Allen JR 
 
Combs                       
          4133 Gabriela Schumacher FR,  4131 Kenli Clare SO 
 
Notre Dame Prep             
          4377 Madeline Himlin SO,  4384 Ella Serke-Smith JR 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Big Schools Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4048 Emmitt Jones              FR Campo Verde        17:56.9  5:47  
    2    1  4171 Jack Black Feather        FR Corona del Sol     19:16.9  6:13  
    3    2  4204 Joshua Wiesner            FR Corona del Sol     19:39.5  6:20  
    4       4057 Austen Ray                FR Campo Verde        19:56.9  6:26  
    5       4644 Nathaniel Koutz           FR Williams Field     20:22.8  6:34  
    6    3  4183 Charles Hammer            FR Corona del Sol     20:28.8  6:36  
    7       4044 Mitchell Hall             FR Campo Verde        20:29.6  6:36  
    8    4  4187 Brieuc Le Faou            FR Corona del Sol     20:51.9  6:43  
    9       4033 Luke Ahles                FR Campo Verde        20:58.6  6:46  
   10    5  4170 Jarem Bailey              FR Corona del Sol     21:50.4  7:02  
   11    6  4207 Blake Yosowitz            FR Corona del Sol     21:56.0  7:04  
   12       4434 Joseph Perez              FR Perry              22:09.3  7:08  
   13       4639 Gavin Chapman             FR Williams Field     22:16.5  7:11  
   14    7  4177 Miles Dickens             FR Corona del Sol     22:26.3  7:14  
   15       4417 Talon Barth               FR Perry              22:55.7  7:23  
   16       4185 Alvin Kahinga             FR Corona del Sol     23:30.8  7:35  
   17       4188 Noah Luscombe             FR Corona del Sol     23:34.1  7:36  
   18       4431 Patrick Munoz             FR Perry              23:45.0  7:39  
   19       4191 Ethan Nash                FR Corona del Sol     24:45.7  7:59  
   20       4643 Mason Freels              FR Williams Field     25:31.3  8:13  
   21       4200 Elijah Todacheene         FR Corona del Sol     25:39.6  8:16  
   22       4615 Bryce Hutcherson          FR Vista Grande       26:12.5  8:27  
   23       4623 Marcus Yubeta             FR Vista Grande       27:31.2  8:52  
 
           Event 5  Boys 5K Run Big Schools Freshmen Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Corona del Sol              (  20:25.5  1:42:07.5   2:33.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4171 Jack Black Feather     FR   19:16.9 
  2      2   4204 Joshua Wiesner         FR   19:39.5 
  3      3   4183 Charles Hammer         FR   20:28.8 
  4      4   4187 Brieuc Le Faou         FR   20:51.9 
  5      5   4170 Jarem Bailey           FR   21:50.4 
  6   (  6)  4207 Blake Yosowitz         FR   21:56.0 
  7   (  7)  4177 Miles Dickens          FR   22:26.3 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Campo Verde                 
          4048 Emmitt Jones FR,  4057 Austen Ray FR,  4044 Mitchell Hall FR,  4033 Luke 
Ahles FR 
 
Williams Field              
          4644 Nathaniel Koutz FR,  4639 Gavin Chapman FR,  4643 Mason Freels FR 
 
Perry                       
          4434 Joseph Perez FR,  4417 Talon Barth FR,  4431 Patrick Munoz FR 
 
Vista Grande                
          4615 Bryce Hutcherson FR,  4623 Marcus Yubeta FR 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Big Schools Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4168 Addison Stewart           FR Corona del Sol     22:36.8  7:17  
    2    2  4161 Aubrianna Horton          FR Corona del Sol     23:14.5  7:29  
    3    3  4160 Anya Halton               FR Corona del Sol     23:50.3  7:41  
    4    4  4165 Gracie Murad              FR Corona del Sol     24:20.5  7:51  
    5       4403 Paeton Farr               FR Perry              25:12.3  8:07  
    6       4031 Romy Stubbs               FR Campo Verde        25:23.6  8:11  
    7    5  4162 Kylee Jacobs              FR Corona del Sol     25:44.5  8:18  
    8    6  4154 Reagan Davis              FR Corona del Sol     27:18.3  8:48  
    9    7  4156 Sophia Garcia             FR Corona del Sol     27:29.1  8:51  
   10       4401 Sarah Campbell            FR Perry              37:01.6 11:56  
 
          Event 6  Girls 5K Run Big Schools Freshmen Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Corona del Sol              (  23:57.4  1:59:46.6   3:07.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4168 Addison Stewart        FR   22:36.8 
  2      2   4161 Aubrianna Horton       FR   23:14.5 
  3      3   4160 Anya Halton            FR   23:50.3 
  4      4   4165 Gracie Murad           FR   24:20.5 
  5      5   4162 Kylee Jacobs           FR   25:44.5 
  6   (  6)  4154 Reagan Davis           FR   27:18.3 
  7   (  7)  4156 Sophia Garcia          FR   27:29.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Perry                       
          4403 Paeton Farr FR,  4401 Sarah Campbell FR 
 
Campo Verde                 
          4031 Romy Stubbs FR 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Girls 5K Run Small Schools Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4461 Evangeline Dunckley       SO Saguaro            19:54.8  6:25  
    2    1  3915 Teagan Fears              SR ALA Ironwood       19:59.6  6:27  
    3       4464 Simone Stephens           SR Saguaro            20:14.8  6:31  
    4       4208 Skye Alker                JR Fountain Hills     21:32.4  6:56  
    5       4212 Erin Hooley               JR Fountain Hills     21:34.3  6:57  
    6    2  4445 Cailin Sagnimeni          SO Poston Butte       21:49.0  7:02  
    7    3  4589 Rachel Barney             FR Veritas Prep       21:53.9  7:03  
    8    4  4443 Jennifer Perez            JR Poston Butte       22:03.6  7:07  
    9    5  3945 Alyssa Ackerman           SR Arizona Prep       22:06.2  7:07  
   10    6  3959 Abby Tawney               SR Arizona Prep       22:12.8  7:09  
   11       4070 Gina Steenson             FR Chandler Prep      22:21.7  7:12  
   12    7  3962 Cayla Zamora              FR Arizona Prep       22:30.3  7:15  
   13    8  4444 Shyia Rodriguez           JR Poston Butte       22:34.4  7:16  
   14       4222 Megan Collard             JR Gilbert Chrstn     22:43.7  7:19  
   15    9  4591 Hazel Haggerty            FR Veritas Prep       23:05.2  7:26  
   16       4359 Maya Wells                FR Horizon Honors     23:08.7  7:27  
   17   10  3953 Amanda McDonald           SR Arizona Prep       23:09.5  7:28  
   18       4477 Chloe Wiley               SR San Carlos         23:33.3  7:35  
   19   11  3960 Lexi Wiethoff             SO Arizona Prep       23:58.3  7:43  
   20   12  3912 Jocelyn Carroll           SO ALA Ironwood       23:59.7  7:44  
   21       4071 Chloe Stephens            SO Chandler Prep      24:02.3  7:45  
   22   13  3916 Katie Griffith            SO ALA Ironwood       24:03.4  7:45  
   23   14  4442 Helen Martin              JR Poston Butte       24:04.7  7:45  
   24   15  3919 Mia Retana                JR ALA Ironwood       24:23.5  7:52  
   25   16  4441 Ashley Johnson            SR Poston Butte       24:24.5  7:52  
   26   17  3950 Brianna Haymore           SO Arizona Prep       24:37.2  7:56  
   27   18  4592 Madeline Mitchell         JR Veritas Prep       24:38.3  7:56  
   28   19  3898 Kinsley Stratton          SO ALA Gilbert        24:52.2  8:01  
   29       4211 Racine Homyak             SO Fountain Hills     25:16.4  8:09  
   30       4459 Jenna Dougherty           JR Saguaro            25:22.0  8:10  
   31   20  3918 Julene Muro Barbarin      SO ALA Ironwood       25:23.9  8:11  
   32       4210 Allison Guerette          FR Fountain Hills     25:37.4  8:15  
   33       4067 Mia Kineyko               SR Chandler Prep      25:41.3  8:17  
   34       4253 Avery Boyer               FR Greenway           26:02.0  8:23  
   35       4497 Sophia Bartoszek          FR Seton Catholic     26:05.8  8:24  
   36       4241 Sarena Venti              FR Gilbert Classic    26:13.4  8:27  
   37       4234 Makenzie Adcock           SO Gilbert Classic    26:32.4  8:33  
   38   21  3899 Eden Watts                FR ALA Gilbert        26:46.8  8:38  
   39       4069 Flannery Skarupa          FR Chandler Prep      26:49.0  8:38  
   40   22  3922 Emerson Sweetnam          FR ALA Ironwood       27:09.1  8:45  
   41   23  3923 Shelby Walag              SR ALA Ironwood       27:22.0  8:49  
   42       4014 Maysea Dupuy              JR Camp Verde         27:26.0  8:50  
   43       4473 Jaynie Newman             SR San Carlos         27:35.1  8:53  
   44       4358 Madelyn Longstreet        FR Horizon Honors     27:38.0  8:54  
   45   24  3893 Kate Lesueur              SO ALA Gilbert        27:49.8  8:58  
   46       4254 Lillie Dyer               FR Greenway           28:17.9  9:07  
   47       4221 Harper Carr               JR Gilbert Chrstn     28:31.4  9:11  
   48       4568 Emma Clark                SO Valley Christian   28:52.4  9:18  
   49       4235 Mia Cruz Andrade          SR Gilbert Classic    28:54.8  9:19  
   50   25  3897 Kaley Searcy              SR ALA Gilbert        29:07.8  9:23  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Girls 5K Run Small Schools Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4474 Erin Tewawina             JR San Carlos         29:28.1  9:30  
   52       4475 Jasmine Tonay             SR San Carlos         29:41.0  9:34  
   53       4498 Mara Contreras            FR Seton Catholic     29:47.9  9:36  
   54       4259 Velycia Pickett           SO Greenway           30:11.8  9:44  
   55       4236 Adelaide Horstmann        JR Gilbert Classic    31:36.6 10:11  
   56   26  3896 Georgia Mitchell          JR ALA Gilbert        32:13.8 10:23  
   57   27  3895 Kate Marriott             SO ALA Gilbert        32:21.7 10:25  
   58   28  4593 Abby Soukup               FR Veritas Prep       32:25.6 10:27  
   59   29  4594 Jocelyn Tierney           FR Veritas Prep       40:38.7 13:05  
   60       4013 Trinity Coates            SR Camp Verde         43:05.1 13:53  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
          Event 7  Girls 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Arizona College Prep        (  22:47.5  1:53:57.1   1:52.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3945 Alyssa Ackerman        SR   22:06.2 
  2      6   3959 Abby Tawney            SR   22:12.8 
  3      7   3962 Cayla Zamora           FR   22:30.3 
  4     10   3953 Amanda McDonald        SR   23:09.5 
  5     11   3960 Lexi Wiethoff          SO   23:58.3 
  6   ( 17)  3950 Brianna Haymore        SO   24:37.2 
 
  2.    44  Poston Butte                (  22:59.3  1:54:56.2   2:35.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4445 Cailin Sagnimeni       SO   21:49.0 
  2      4   4443 Jennifer Perez         JR   22:03.6 
  3      8   4444 Shyia Rodriguez        JR   22:34.4 
  4     14   4442 Helen Martin           JR   24:04.7 
  5     16   4441 Ashley Johnson         SR   24:24.5 
 
  3.    61  ALA Ironwood                (  23:34.1  1:57:50.1   5:24.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3915 Teagan Fears           SR   19:59.6 
  2     12   3912 Jocelyn Carroll        SO   23:59.7 
  3     13   3916 Katie Griffith         SO   24:03.4 
  4     15   3919 Mia Retana             JR   24:23.5 
  5     20   3918 Julene Muro Barbarin   SO   25:23.9 
  6   ( 22)  3922 Emerson Sweetnam       FR   27:09.1 
  7   ( 23)  3923 Shelby Walag           SR   27:22.0 
 
  4.    87  Veritas Preparatory Academy (  28:32.4  2:22:41.7  18:44.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4589 Rachel Barney          FR   21:53.9 
  2      9   4591 Hazel Haggerty         FR   23:05.2 
  3     18   4592 Madeline Mitchell      JR   24:38.3 
  4     28   4593 Abby Soukup            FR   32:25.6 
  5     29   4594 Jocelyn Tierney        FR   40:38.7 
 
  5.   115  ALA Gilbert North           (  28:10.1  2:20:50.4   7:21.6) 
========================================== 
  1     19   3898 Kinsley Stratton       SO   24:52.2 
  2     21   3899 Eden Watts             FR   26:46.8 
  3     24   3893 Kate Lesueur           SO   27:49.8 
  4     25   3897 Kaley Searcy           SR   29:07.8 
  5     26   3896 Georgia Mitchell       JR   32:13.8 
  6   ( 27)  3895 Kate Marriott          SO   32:21.7 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Saguaro                     
          4461 Evangeline Dunckley SO,  4464 Simone Stephens SR,  4459 Jenna Dougherty JR 
 
Fountain Hills              
          4208 Skye Alker JR,  4212 Erin Hooley JR,  4211 Racine Homyak SO,  4210 Allison 
Guerette FR 
 
Chandler Preparatory        
          4070 Gina Steenson FR,  4071 Chloe Stephens SO,  4067 Mia Kineyko SR,  4069 
Flannery Skarupa FR 
 
Gilbert Christian           
          4222 Megan Collard JR,  4221 Harper Carr JR 
 
Horizon Honors              
          4359 Maya Wells FR,  4358 Madelyn Longstreet FR 
 
San Carlos                  
          4477 Chloe Wiley SR,  4473 Jaynie Newman SR,  4474 Erin Tewawina JR,  4475 
Jasmine Tonay SR 
 
Greenway                    
          4253 Avery Boyer FR,  4254 Lillie Dyer FR,  4259 Velycia Pickett SO 
 
Seton Catholic              
          4497 Sophia Bartoszek FR,  4498 Mara Contreras FR 
 
Gilbert Classical Academy   
          4241 Sarena Venti FR,  4234 Makenzie Adcock SO,  4235 Mia Cruz Andrade SR,  
4236 Adelaide Horstmann JR 
 
Camp Verde                  
          4014 Maysea Dupuy JR,  4013 Trinity Coates SR 
 
Valley Christian            
          4568 Emma Clark SO 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4500 Zachary Albanese          JR Seton Catholic     16:36.7  5:21  
    2    2  4085 Jd Ouellette              SR Chandler Prep      16:39.0  5:22  
    3    3  3906 Nicks Nielson             SO ALA Gilbert        17:11.1  5:32  
    4    4  4285 Emmanuel Simiyu           JR Greenway           17:16.0  5:34  
    5    5  3932 Aidan McBride             JR ALA Ironwood       17:17.8  5:35  
    6    6  3975 Collin Ramey              SR Arizona Prep       17:18.6  5:35  
    7    7  4364 Trey Costello             SO Horizon Honors     17:23.4  5:36  
    8       4467 Nathaniel Dunckley        SR Saguaro            17:25.9  5:37  
    9    8  4584 Tj Strubbe                JR Valley Christian   17:38.4  5:41  
   10       4370 Ethan Olsen               SR Leading Edge GEC   17:38.7  5:41  
   11    9  4277 Alexavier Martinez        SO Greenway           17:41.9  5:42  
   12   10  4581 Micah Newkirk             FR Valley Christian   17:52.5  5:46  
   13   11  4600 Jacob Soukup              SR Veritas Prep       18:02.6  5:49  
   14   12  4576 Dylan Ellis               JR Valley Christian   18:04.0  5:49  
   15   13  4449 Gabrial Escanuela         SO Poston Butte       18:10.1  5:51  
   16   14  4087 Parker Stoft              JR Chandler Prep      18:17.4  5:54  
   17   15  3933 Jaxon Miller              SO ALA Ironwood       18:17.8  5:54  
   18   16  4088 Ricardo Uscola            SO Chandler Prep      18:22.3  5:55  
   19   17  4505 Emilio Llanas             JR Seton Catholic     18:22.8  5:55  
   20   18  4587 Thomas White              SR Valley Christian   18:23.2  5:56  
   21   19  4075 Peter Chang               SR Chandler Prep      18:31.2  5:58  
   22   20  4448 Kaeden Christenson        JR Poston Butte       18:31.3  5:58  
   23   21  4284 Jahir Ruiz                JR Greenway           18:47.6  6:03  
   24   22  4265 Kai Becker                FR Greenway           18:50.2  6:04  
   25   23  3942 Derick Ruiz               JR Arete Prep         18:52.0  6:05  
   26   24  4574 Chase Brecht              JR Valley Christian   18:52.4  6:05  
   27   25  3943 Noah Wesson               JR Arete Prep         18:54.7  6:06  
   28   26  4217 Tyler Irvine-Violette     SR Fountain Hills     18:54.8  6:06  
   29   27  4577 Jose Garcia               SR Valley Christian   18:58.8  6:07  
   30   28  4081 Josef Iker                SO Chandler Prep      19:00.2  6:07  
   31   29  4453 Anthony Soria             JR Poston Butte       19:01.8  6:08  
   32   30  4017 Pitroff Calvin            JR Camp Verde         19:03.8  6:09  
   33   31  4078 Kyle Duffek               SR Chandler Prep      19:05.3  6:09  
   34   32  3964 Nicholas Cuevas           SO Arizona Prep       19:09.3  6:10  
   35   33  3907 Xavier Pereyra            JR ALA Gilbert        19:13.8  6:12  
   36   34  3927 Gavin Edgerton            FR ALA Ironwood       19:25.3  6:16  
   37   35  3902 Maximus Garcia            FR ALA Gilbert        19:29.5  6:17  
   38       4466 Gabriel Dunckley          SO Saguaro            19:30.6  6:17  
   39   36  4213 Zion Atwood               SR Fountain Hills     19:31.8  6:18  
   40   37  4247 Arturo Pacheco            SR Gilbert Classic    19:35.4  6:19  
   41   38  4243 Adam Dennis               SO Gilbert Classic    19:44.9  6:22  
   42   39  4244 Sotiris Katsanos          SO Gilbert Classic    19:44.9  6:22  
   43   40  4226 Drew Carson               SO Gilbert Chrstn     19:45.7  6:22  
   44   41  4455 Noah Watkins              SR Poston Butte       19:49.1  6:23  
   45   42  4270 Ricardo Garcia            JR Greenway           19:49.3  6:23  
   46   43  3924 Blake Andersen            SO ALA Ironwood       19:50.5  6:24  
   47   44  4583 Jose Ruiz                 JR Valley Christian   19:51.0  6:24  
   48   45  4508 David Williams            FR Seton Catholic     19:54.0  6:25  
   49   46  4601 Declan Travis             FR Veritas Prep       19:54.8  6:25  
   50   47  4456 Wyatt Zurfluh             FR Poston Butte       19:56.4  6:26  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  4599 Carlos Soto               SR Veritas Prep       19:56.5  6:26  
   52   49  4233 Chaucer Tutty             FR Gilbert Chrstn     19:56.6  6:26  
   53   50  4360 Antonio Arelleno          JR Horizon Honors     20:05.7  6:29  
   54   51  4242 Regan Birk                JR Gilbert Classic    20:05.8  6:29  
   55   52  3928 Andrew Gonzales           SR ALA Ironwood       20:12.9  6:31  
   56   53  4018 Winter Cherry             FR Camp Verde         20:14.2  6:31  
   57   54  3904 Packer Monahan            SO ALA Gilbert        20:15.4  6:32  
   58   55  3940 Anthony Ponce             FR Arete Prep         20:16.6  6:32  
   59   56  3972 Matthew Nakai             SO Arizona Prep       20:26.5  6:35  
   60       3983 Gabriel Doster            SO Ben Franklin       20:28.8  6:36  
   61   57  4507 Andrew Ronquillo          FR Seton Catholic     20:31.0  6:37  
   62   58  4367 Liam Proctor              JR Horizon Honors     20:33.5  6:38  
   63   59  3973 Garrett Pirretti          JR Arizona Prep       20:41.2  6:40  
   64   60  4499 Matt Albanese             FR Seton Catholic     20:46.6  6:42  
   65   61  4250 Devan Schroeder           SO Gilbert Classic    20:51.7  6:43  
   66   62  3931 Cameron Lowis             SR ALA Ironwood       20:57.7  6:45  
   67   63  4020 Austin Dexter             SR Camp Verde         21:01.1  6:46  
   68       3989 Caleb Wood                SR Ben Franklin       21:01.4  6:46  
   69   64  4503 Ethan Kralik              SO Seton Catholic     21:02.9  6:47  
   70   65  4227 Nolan Engel               SR Gilbert Chrstn     21:04.4  6:47  
   71   66  3934 Jacob Pease               SR ALA Ironwood       21:08.6  6:49  
   72   67  4074 Edward Campbell           JR Chandler Prep      21:09.2  6:49  
   73   68  3968 Asher Hawkins             FR Arizona Prep       21:16.4  6:51  
   74   69  4218 Dylan Romans              JR Fountain Hills     21:18.9  6:52  
   75   70  4362 Jon Buschko               SO Horizon Honors     21:25.0  6:54  
   76   71  4216 Franklin Fiola            SR Fountain Hills     21:27.3  6:55  
   77   72  4598 Andrew Logan              SR Veritas Prep       21:30.8  6:56  
   78   73  4501 Samuel Bartoszek          SR Seton Catholic     21:31.4  6:56  
   79   74  3900 Ty Blake                  SO ALA Gilbert        21:34.7  6:57  
   80   75  3938 Ronan Lannuier            JR Arete Prep         21:39.0  6:59  
   81   76  4269 Nico Gamboa               SR Greenway           21:41.0  6:59  
   82       3982 Calo Arnold               SR Ben Franklin       21:44.8  7:00  
   83   77  3971 Jet Lien                  SR Arizona Prep       21:46.5  7:01  
   84   78  3910 Levi Shirley              SO ALA Gilbert        21:47.6  7:01  
   85   79  4219 Colby Wright              FR Fountain Hills     21:49.0  7:02  
   86   80  4229 Samuel Johnson            SO Gilbert Chrstn     21:50.8  7:02  
   87   81  4019 Zachary Cornelius         JR Camp Verde         22:16.4  7:11  
   88   82  3905 Tyler Newell              SO ALA Gilbert        22:31.9  7:16  
   89   83  4246 Paul Mueller              FR Gilbert Classic    22:32.1  7:16  
   90   84  4021 Jordan Keeley             SR Camp Verde         22:36.4  7:17  
   91   85  4363 Keenan Christian          FR Horizon Honors     22:37.9  7:18  
   92   86  3966 Charles Gillispie         FR Arizona Prep       22:50.0  7:21  
   93       4478 David Dude III            SO San Carlos         23:17.8  7:30  
   94   87  4595 Dominic Heil              FR Veritas Prep       23:30.9  7:35  
   95       4479 Romeo James               SR San Carlos         24:04.1  7:45  
   96       4482 Gary Whiterock            SO San Carlos         25:06.3  8:05  
   97   88  4214 William Breen             JR Fountain Hills     27:31.5  8:52  
   98   89  4230 Alex Lemaster             SR Gilbert Chrstn     27:56.1  9:00  
   99   90  3939 Jeffery Nicoles           FR Arete Prep         28:38.9  9:14  
  100   91  4361 Reese Burros              JR Horizon Honors     29:20.3  9:27  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   92  4366 Joey Evans                FR Horizon Honors     31:01.9 10:00  
  102       4481 Joshua Phillips           FR San Carlos         31:34.2 10:10  
  103   93  4232 Samuel Sagastume          SO Gilbert Chrstn     34:58.1 11:16  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
          Event 8  Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    72  Valley Christian            (  18:10.1  1:30:50.5   1:14.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4584 Tj Strubbe             JR   17:38.4 
  2     10   4581 Micah Newkirk          FR   17:52.5 
  3     12   4576 Dylan Ellis            JR   18:04.0 
  4     18   4587 Thomas White           SR   18:23.2 
  5     24   4574 Chase Brecht           JR   18:52.4 
  6   ( 27)  4577 Jose Garcia            SR   18:58.8 
  7   ( 44)  4583 Jose Ruiz              JR   19:51.0 
 
  2.    79  Chandler Preparatory        (  18:10.1  1:30:50.1   2:21.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4085 Jd Ouellette           SR   16:39.0 
  2     14   4087 Parker Stoft           JR   18:17.4 
  3     16   4088 Ricardo Uscola         SO   18:22.3 
  4     19   4075 Peter Chang            SR   18:31.2 
  5     28   4081 Josef Iker             SO   19:00.2 
  6   ( 31)  4078 Kyle Duffek            SR   19:05.3 
  7   ( 67)  4074 Edward Campbell        JR   21:09.2 
 
  3.    98  Greenway                    (  18:29.0  1:32:25.0   2:33.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4285 Emmanuel Simiyu        JR   17:16.0 
  2      9   4277 Alexavier Martinez     SO   17:41.9 
  3     21   4284 Jahir Ruiz             JR   18:47.6 
  4     22   4265 Kai Becker             FR   18:50.2 
  5     42   4270 Ricardo Garcia         JR   19:49.3 
  6   ( 76)  4269 Nico Gamboa            SR   21:41.0 
 
  4.   149  ALA Ironwood                (  19:00.9  1:35:04.3   2:55.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3932 Aidan McBride          JR   17:17.8 
  2     15   3933 Jaxon Miller           SO   18:17.8 
  3     34   3927 Gavin Edgerton         FR   19:25.3 
  4     43   3924 Blake Andersen         SO   19:50.5 
  5     52   3928 Andrew Gonzales        SR   20:12.9 
  6   ( 62)  3931 Cameron Lowis          SR   20:57.7 
  7   ( 66)  3934 Jacob Pease            SR   21:08.6 
 
  5.   150  Poston Butte                (  19:05.8  1:35:28.7   1:46.3) 
========================================== 
  1     13   4449 Gabrial Escanuela      SO   18:10.1 
  2     20   4448 Kaeden Christenson     JR   18:31.3 
  3     29   4453 Anthony Soria          JR   19:01.8 
  4     41   4455 Noah Watkins           SR   19:49.1 
  5     47   4456 Wyatt Zurfluh          FR   19:56.4 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
          Event 8  Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   180  Seton Catholic              (  19:14.3  1:36:11.1   4:09.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4500 Zachary Albanese       JR   16:36.7 
  2     17   4505 Emilio Llanas          JR   18:22.8 
  3     45   4508 David Williams         FR   19:54.0 
  4     57   4507 Andrew Ronquillo       FR   20:31.0 
  5     60   4499 Matt Albanese          FR   20:46.6 
  6   ( 64)  4503 Ethan Kralik           SO   21:02.9 
  7   ( 73)  4501 Samuel Bartoszek       SR   21:31.4 
 
  7.   199  ALA Gilbert North           (  19:32.9  1:37:44.5   4:23.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3906 Nicks Nielson          SO   17:11.1 
  2     33   3907 Xavier Pereyra         JR   19:13.8 
  3     35   3902 Maximus Garcia         FR   19:29.5 
  4     54   3904 Packer Monahan         SO   20:15.4 
  5     74   3900 Ty Blake               SO   21:34.7 
  6   ( 78)  3910 Levi Shirley           SO   21:47.6 
  7   ( 82)  3905 Tyler Newell           SO   22:31.9 
 
  8.   221  Arizona College Prep        (  19:46.4  1:38:52.0   3:57.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3975 Collin Ramey           SR   17:18.6 
  2     32   3964 Nicholas Cuevas        SO   19:09.3 
  3     56   3972 Matthew Nakai          SO   20:26.5 
  4     59   3973 Garrett Pirretti       JR   20:41.2 
  5     68   3968 Asher Hawkins          FR   21:16.4 
  6   ( 77)  3971 Jet Lien               SR   21:46.5 
  7   ( 86)  3966 Charles Gillispie      FR   22:50.0 
 
  9.   226  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  20:00.6  1:40:02.7   1:16.3) 
========================================== 
  1     37   4247 Arturo Pacheco         SR   19:35.4 
  2     38   4243 Adam Dennis            SO   19:44.9 
  3     39   4244 Sotiris Katsanos       SO   19:44.9 
  4     51   4242 Regan Birk             JR   20:05.8 
  5     61   4250 Devan Schroeder        SO   20:51.7 
  6   ( 83)  4246 Paul Mueller           FR   22:32.1 
 
 10.   264  Veritas Preparatory Academy (  20:35.2  1:42:55.6   5:28.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4600 Jacob Soukup           SR   18:02.6 
  2     46   4601 Declan Travis          FR   19:54.8 
  3     48   4599 Carlos Soto            SR   19:56.5 
  4     72   4598 Andrew Logan           SR   21:30.8 
  5     87   4595 Dominic Heil           FR   23:30.9 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
          Event 8  Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   268  Arete Preparatory Academy   (  21:40.3  1:48:21.2   9:46.9) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3942 Derick Ruiz            JR   18:52.0 
  2     25   3943 Noah Wesson            JR   18:54.7 
  3     55   3940 Anthony Ponce          FR   20:16.6 
  4     75   3938 Ronan Lannuier         JR   21:39.0 
  5     90   3939 Jeffery Nicoles        FR   28:38.9 
 
 12.   270  Horizon Honors              (  20:25.1  1:42:05.5   5:14.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4364 Trey Costello          SO   17:23.4 
  2     50   4360 Antonio Arelleno       JR   20:05.7 
  3     58   4367 Liam Proctor           JR   20:33.5 
  4     70   4362 Jon Buschko            SO   21:25.0 
  5     85   4363 Keenan Christian       FR   22:37.9 
  6   ( 91)  4361 Reese Burros           JR   29:20.3 
  7   ( 92)  4366 Joey Evans             FR   31:01.9 
 
 13.   281  Fountain Hills              (  20:36.4  1:43:01.8   2:54.2) 
========================================== 
  1     26   4217 Tyler Irvine-Violette  SR   18:54.8 
  2     36   4213 Zion Atwood            SR   19:31.8 
  3     69   4218 Dylan Romans           JR   21:18.9 
  4     71   4216 Franklin Fiola         SR   21:27.3 
  5     79   4219 Colby Wright           FR   21:49.0 
  6   ( 88)  4214 William Breen          JR   27:31.5 
 
 14.   311  Camp Verde                  (  21:02.4  1:45:11.9   3:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1     30   4017 Pitroff Calvin         JR   19:03.8 
  2     53   4018 Winter Cherry          FR   20:14.2 
  3     63   4020 Austin Dexter          SR   21:01.1 
  4     81   4019 Zachary Cornelius      JR   22:16.4 
  5     84   4021 Jordan Keeley          SR   22:36.4 
 
 15.   323  Gilbert Christian           (  22:06.8  1:50:33.6   8:10.4) 
========================================== 
  1     40   4226 Drew Carson            SO   19:45.7 
  2     49   4233 Chaucer Tutty          FR   19:56.6 
  3     65   4227 Nolan Engel            SR   21:04.4 
  4     80   4229 Samuel Johnson         SO   21:50.8 
  5     89   4230 Alex Lemaster          SR   27:56.1 
  6   ( 93)  4232 Samuel Sagastume       SO   34:58.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Saguaro                     
          4467 Nathaniel Dunckley SR,  4466 Gabriel Dunckley SO 
 
Leading Edge Academy - GEC  
          4370 Ethan Olsen SR 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          3983 Gabriel Doster SO,  3989 Caleb Wood SR,  3982 Calo Arnold SR 
 
San Carlos                  
          4478 David Dude III SO,  4479 Romeo James SR,  4482 Gary Whiterock SO,  4481 
Joshua Phillips FR 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 9  Boys 5K Run Small Schools Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4490 Ryan Conner               JR San Tan Fthlls     17:35.8  5:40  
    2       4468 Van Kathol                JR Saguaro            19:10.2  6:11  
    3       4454 Leonardo Sosa             SO Poston Butte       19:47.2  6:23  
    4    2  4274 Ethan Howard              JR Greenway           20:11.4  6:30  
    5    3  4264 Tabian Bailey             SO Greenway           20:19.4  6:33  
    6    4  4494 Kato Lewis                JR San Tan Fthlls     20:36.1  6:38  
    7    5  4496 Joshua Swatzell           JR San Tan Fthlls     20:46.2  6:42  
    8    6  3970 Gavin Kormos              SR Arizona Prep       20:48.0  6:42  
    9       4451 Jacob Lucero              JR Poston Butte       20:50.6  6:43  
   10       4452 Eddie Sanchez             SO Poston Butte       20:57.6  6:45  
   11    7  4271 Edgar Gomez               FR Greenway           21:16.0  6:51  
   12       3901 Andre Christenson         JR ALA Gilbert        21:20.1  6:52  
   13    8  4275 Nehemiah Llamas           FR Greenway           21:25.1  6:54  
   14    9  4084 Mattias Kaniski           SO Chandler Prep      21:37.9  6:58  
   15   10  4575 Liam Clark                JR Valley Christian   21:41.1  6:59  
   16   11  4585 David Stuber              SR Valley Christian   21:46.4  7:01  
   17   12  3965 Evan Da Rosa              JR Arizona Prep       21:53.8  7:03  
   18   13  4281 Aiden Padilla             JR Greenway           21:59.1  7:05  
   19   14  4519 Francisco Corral          SO St. John Paul II   22:10.4  7:09  
   20       3984 Caleb Hilton              FR Ben Franklin       22:10.4  7:09  
   21       3925 Gian Cota                 JR ALA Ironwood       22:15.9  7:10  
   22   15  3967 Carson Griffin            SR Arizona Prep       22:27.6  7:14  
   23   16  3976 Jack Troop                JR Arizona Prep       22:34.4  7:16  
   24   17  4082 Jp Iker                   SR Chandler Prep      22:36.3  7:17  
   25       4252 Connor Wheeler            JR Gilbert Classic    22:37.1  7:17  
   26   18  4527 Jacob Martinez            SO St. John Paul II   22:57.9  7:24  
   27       3986 Aldo La Rosa              FR Ben Franklin       23:04.6  7:26  
   28   19  4489 Max Aspden                JR San Tan Fthlls     23:09.6  7:28  
   29       3985 Nolen Holliday            FR Ben Franklin       23:23.8  7:32  
   30   20  2855 Jarid Shumway             SR San Tan Fthlls     23:39.4  7:37  
   31   21  4530 Jeuel Ramos               SR St. John Paul II   23:40.0  7:38  
   32   22  4518 Wyatt Bacome              FR St. John Paul II   23:55.6  7:43  
   33       3987 Leonardo Ochoa            FR Ben Franklin       23:59.4  7:44  
   34       3926 Kayden Duffin             SR ALA Ironwood       24:00.0  7:44  
   35       3909 Elliot Sever              SR ALA Gilbert        24:00.6  7:44  
   36   23  4492 Mason Iniguez             SO San Tan Fthlls     24:01.0  7:44  
   37   24  3974 Gavin Pirretti            SO Arizona Prep       24:27.4  7:53  
   38       3903 Pace Martineau            SO ALA Gilbert        24:27.9  7:53  
   39   25  4522 Esteban Dominguez         SO St. John Paul II   24:58.6  8:03  
   40   26  4086 Christopher Spelts        FR Chandler Prep      25:13.9  8:08  
   41   27  4491 Makhi Fearson             JR San Tan Fthlls     25:31.2  8:13  
   42       4502 Mateo Contreras           FR Seton Catholic     25:31.6  8:13  
   43   28  4579 David Loechelt            SO Valley Christian   25:40.8  8:16  
   44   29  4531 Nicolas (Francisco) Vaz   FR St. John Paul II   25:42.6  8:17  
   45   30  4573 Jed Arneson               JR Valley Christian   26:12.6  8:27  
   46   31  4528 Sebastian Garcia          FR St. John Paul II   26:19.9  8:29  
   47       4251 Marcus Steele             JR Gilbert Classic    26:23.2  8:30  
   48   32  4272 Dominik Hite-Devine       FR Greenway           26:23.2  8:30  
   49       4369 Christian Olsen           SO Leading Edge GEC   26:32.4  8:33  
   50   33  4287 Carmelo Vasquez           FR Greenway           27:41.8  8:55  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 9  Boys 5K Run Small Schools Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   34  4582 Will Robinson             SR Valley Christian   28:03.5  9:02  
   52       4465 Richard Chappell          FR Saguaro            28:30.3  9:11  
   53       4504 Ryan Kralik               SR Seton Catholic     28:43.2  9:15  
   54       4368 Tejas Velagapudi          SO Horizon Honors     29:49.3  9:36  
   55   35  3963 Cameron Bryant            SO Arizona Prep       30:12.7  9:44  
   56   36  4083 Tyler Jackson             FR Chandler Prep      30:22.3  9:47  
   57       4493 Junior Lewis              SO San Tan Fthlls     31:07.3 10:01  
   58       4365 Keshav Dubey              SO Horizon Honors     33:31.6 10:48  
   59       4282 Phillip Pham              FR Greenway           33:45.7 10:52  
   60   37  4578 Wesley Gentala            SO Valley Christian   33:50.9 10:54  
   61       4521 Mauricio Diaz             SO St. John Paul II   34:09.1 11:00  
   62       4526 Michael Lizarraga         FR St. John Paul II   35:01.4 11:17  
   63   38  4076 Lucas Cheroske            SO Chandler Prep      35:46.0 11:31  
   64       4280 Michael Ochieng           SO Greenway           39:08.1 12:36  
   65       4279 Hung Nguyen               FR Greenway           40:10.9 12:56  
   66       4245 Aiden Kokona              FR Gilbert Classic    42:48.4 13:47  
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
            Event 9  Boys 5K Run Small Schools Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Greenway                    (  21:02.2  1:45:11.0   1:47.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4274 Ethan Howard           JR   20:11.4 
  2      3   4264 Tabian Bailey          SO   20:19.4 
  3      7   4271 Edgar Gomez            FR   21:16.0 
  4      8   4275 Nehemiah Llamas        FR   21:25.1 
  5     13   4281 Aiden Padilla          JR   21:59.1 
  6   ( 32)  4272 Dominik Hite-Devine    FR   26:23.2 
  7   ( 33)  4287 Carmelo Vasquez        FR   27:41.8 
 
  2.    49  San Tan Foothills           (  21:09.5  1:45:47.1   6:03.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4490 Ryan Conner            JR   17:35.8 
  2      4   4494 Kato Lewis             JR   20:36.1 
  3      5   4496 Joshua Swatzell        JR   20:46.2 
  4     19   4489 Max Aspden             JR   23:09.6 
  5     20   2855 Jarid Shumway          SR   23:39.4 
  6   ( 23)  4492 Mason Iniguez          SO   24:01.0 
  7   ( 27)  4491 Makhi Fearson          JR   25:31.2 
 
  3.    73  Arizona College Prep        (  22:26.3  1:52:11.2   3:39.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3970 Gavin Kormos           SR   20:48.0 
  2     12   3965 Evan Da Rosa           JR   21:53.8 
  3     15   3967 Carson Griffin         SR   22:27.6 
  4     16   3976 Jack Troop             JR   22:34.4 
  5     24   3974 Gavin Pirretti         SO   24:27.4 
  6   ( 35)  3963 Cameron Bryant         SO   30:12.7 
 
  4.   100  St. John Paul II            (  23:32.5  1:57:42.5   2:48.2) 
========================================== 
  1     14   4519 Francisco Corral       SO   22:10.4 
  2     18   4527 Jacob Martinez         SO   22:57.9 
  3     21   4530 Jeuel Ramos            SR   23:40.0 
  4     22   4518 Wyatt Bacome           FR   23:55.6 
  5     25   4522 Esteban Dominguez      SO   24:58.6 
  6   ( 29)  4531 Nicolas (Francisco) Vazquez FR   25:42.6 
  7   ( 31)  4528 Sebastian Garcia       FR   26:19.9 
 
  5.   113  Valley Christian            (  24:40.9  2:03:24.4   6:22.4) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4575 Liam Clark             JR   21:41.1 
  2     11   4585 David Stuber           SR   21:46.4 
  3     28   4579 David Loechelt         SO   25:40.8 
  4     30   4573 Jed Arneson            JR   26:12.6 
  5     34   4582 Will Robinson          SR   28:03.5 
  6   ( 37)  4578 Wesley Gentala         SO   33:50.9 
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                            Titan Invitational 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
            Event 9  Boys 5K Run Small Schools Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   126  Chandler Preparatory        (  27:07.3  2:15:36.4  14:08.1) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4084 Mattias Kaniski        SO   21:37.9 
  2     17   4082 Jp Iker                SR   22:36.3 
  3     26   4086 Christopher Spelts     FR   25:13.9 
  4     36   4083 Tyler Jackson          FR   30:22.3 
  5     38   4076 Lucas Cheroske         SO   35:46.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Saguaro                     
          4468 Van Kathol JR,  4465 Richard Chappell FR 
 
Poston Butte                
          4454 Leonardo Sosa SO,  4451 Jacob Lucero JR,  4452 Eddie Sanchez SO 
 
ALA Gilbert North           
          3901 Andre Christenson JR,  3909 Elliot Sever SR,  3903 Pace Martineau SO 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          3984 Caleb Hilton FR,  3986 Aldo La Rosa FR,  3985 Nolen Holliday FR,  3987 
Leonardo Ochoa FR 
 
ALA Ironwood                
          3925 Gian Cota JR,  3926 Kayden Duffin SR 
 
Gilbert Classical Academy   
          4252 Connor Wheeler JR,  4251 Marcus Steele JR,  4245 Aiden Kokona FR 
 
Seton Catholic              
          4502 Mateo Contreras FR,  4504 Ryan Kralik SR 
 
Leading Edge Academy - GEC  
          4369 Christian Olsen SO 
 
Horizon Honors              
          4368 Tejas Velagapudi SO,  4365 Keshav Dubey SO 
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                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 10  Girls 5K Run Small Schools Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3961 Kristy Yu                 FR Arizona Prep       23:34.2  7:36  
    2    2  4509 Destiny Acevedo           JR St. John Paul II   23:38.1  7:37  
    3    3  4512 Maddie Klei               JR St. John Paul II   23:38.2  7:37  
    4    4  3948 Bella Cherry              FR Arizona Prep       24:22.4  7:51  
    5       4462 Scarlett Dunlop           FR Saguaro            24:42.6  7:58  
    6    5  3958 Warren Stockton           FR Arizona Prep       24:56.7  8:02  
    7    6  3952 Kennedy In                FR Arizona Prep       25:16.6  8:09  
    8       4446 Makenna Walker            SO Poston Butte       25:18.7  8:09  
    9    7  2854 Katerina Fitch            SO San Tan Fthlls     25:20.8  8:10  
   10    8  4484 Madison Eckhardt          SO San Tan Fthlls     25:40.2  8:16  
   11    9  3947 McKenna Brown             FR Arizona Prep       25:49.6  8:19  
   12   10  4510 Natalie Guzman            SR St. John Paul II   26:01.7  8:23  
   13   11  4487 Daisy Simmons             FR San Tan Fthlls     26:05.6  8:24  
   14       4447 Hailey Walton             FR Poston Butte       26:29.3  8:32  
   15   12  3946 Victoria Bernabe          FR Arizona Prep       26:39.6  8:35  
   16       3980 Abigail Papa              FR Ben Franklin       27:26.9  8:51  
   17   13  4513 Samantha Lizarraga        SR St. John Paul II   29:02.4  9:21  
   18   14  4515 Janey Lopez               FR St. John Paul II   29:08.2  9:23  
   19       4460 Olivia Dougherty          FR Saguaro            29:19.6  9:27  
   20   15  3957 Jana Possley              SO Arizona Prep       30:54.3  9:57  
   21       4458 Mariah Dean-Lafasto       FR Saguaro            31:36.9 10:11  
   22   16  4486 Jaslen Moore              SO San Tan Fthlls     31:44.6 10:14  
   23   17  4514 Angie Lopez               JR St. John Paul II   32:09.1 10:21  
   24       3979 Morgan Oliver             SR Ben Franklin       32:48.7 10:34  
   25   18  4485 Denise Martinez           SO San Tan Fthlls     32:49.6 10:34  
   26       3917 Halle Israel              FR ALA Ironwood       32:50.3 10:35  
   27   19  4516 Jocelyn Najera            SO St. John Paul II   32:55.0 10:36  
   28       4517 Ivonne Ramirez            FR St. John Paul II   33:26.1 10:46  
   29       3981 Jasey Perro               FR Ben Franklin       34:13.4 11:01  
   30       3911 Michaela Bell             SO ALA Ironwood       34:34.3 11:08  
   31       3955 Rachel Oxley              FR Arizona Prep       34:38.5 11:09  
   32       4471 Joyanna Hopkins           FR San Carlos         36:04.4 11:37  
   33       3951 Alexia Hibbert            FR Arizona Prep       36:05.9 11:38  
   34       4511 Juliana Herrera           SO St. John Paul II   38:31.2 12:24  
   35       4258 Leah Nordstrom            SR Greenway           40:23.7 13:01  
   36       3956 Madeline Pirretti         SO Arizona Prep       41:44.6 13:27  
   37       4238 Gokce Ozturk              SO Gilbert Classic    42:25.4 13:40  
   38   20  4488 Virginia Sotelo-Lewis     FR San Tan Fthlls     42:59.2 13:51  
   39       4263 Kacey Tran                SO Greenway           44:00.0 14:10  
   40       4257 Lily Molyneaux            FR Greenway           45:30.9 14:39  
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           Event 10  Girls 5K Run Small Schools Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Arizona College Prep        (  24:47.9  2:03:59.5   2:15.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3961 Kristy Yu              FR   23:34.2 
  2      4   3948 Bella Cherry           FR   24:22.4 
  3      5   3958 Warren Stockton        FR   24:56.7 
  4      6   3952 Kennedy In             FR   25:16.6 
  5      9   3947 McKenna Brown          FR   25:49.6 
  6   ( 12)  3946 Victoria Bernabe       FR   26:39.6 
  7   ( 15)  3957 Jana Possley           SO   30:54.3 
 
  2.    42  St. John Paul II            (  26:17.8  2:11:28.6   5:30.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4509 Destiny Acevedo        JR   23:38.1 
  2      3   4512 Maddie Klei            JR   23:38.2 
  3     10   4510 Natalie Guzman         SR   26:01.7 
  4     13   4513 Samantha Lizarraga     SR   29:02.4 
  5     14   4515 Janey Lopez            FR   29:08.2 
  6   ( 17)  4514 Angie Lopez            JR   32:09.1 
  7   ( 19)  4516 Jocelyn Najera         SO   32:55.0 
 
  3.    60  San Tan Foothills           (  28:20.2  2:21:40.8   7:28.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2854 Katerina Fitch         SO   25:20.8 
  2      8   4484 Madison Eckhardt       SO   25:40.2 
  3     11   4487 Daisy Simmons          FR   26:05.6 
  4     16   4486 Jaslen Moore           SO   31:44.6 
  5     18   4485 Denise Martinez        SO   32:49.6 
  6   ( 20)  4488 Virginia Sotelo-Lewis  FR   42:59.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Saguaro                     
          4462 Scarlett Dunlop FR,  4460 Olivia Dougherty FR,  4458 Mariah Dean-Lafasto 
FR 
 
Poston Butte                
          4446 Makenna Walker SO,  4447 Hailey Walton FR 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          3980 Abigail Papa FR,  3979 Morgan Oliver SR,  3981 Jasey Perro FR 
 
ALA Ironwood                
          3917 Halle Israel FR,  3911 Michaela Bell SO 
 
San Carlos                  
          4471 Joyanna Hopkins FR 
 
Greenway                    
          4258 Leah Nordstrom SR,  4263 Kacey Tran SO,  4257 Lily Molyneaux FR 
 
Gilbert Classical Academy   
          4238 Gokce Ozturk SO 


